owns and operates two open-pit coking
coal mines - Ukhaa Khudag and Baruun
Naran, both located in Umnugobi aimag
of Mongolia.

MMC is majority owned by MCS Group,
the largest holding group in Mongolia, and
is currently one of the largest and most
advanced private mining companies in the
country.

MMC’s operations have grown rapidly
from a green-field project in 2009 to
a world-standard mining complex to
date. With its premium quality coal

SIZABLE COKING COAL
RESOURCES AND
RESERVES BASE

products, international standard project
development and effective management
practices, the Company has already
secured its position as the largest producer
and exporter of washed coal in Mongolia.

In 2010, after only one year of fast-
paced operations, the Company was
successfully listed on the main board of
Hong Kong Stock Exchange, making it the
first Mongolian company to offer its shares
internationally.

With integrated coal mining operations
combined with leading edge technologies,
MMC was able to reach the quickest ramp-
up of mining operations in the country
based on the best international practices.

COAL RESOURCES AND RESERVES (Mt)

JORC (2012) Statement UHG BN THG Pro-Forma Total

Total resources 2 572 415 89 1,076

- Above 300m 371 303 64 738

- Below 300m 201 112 25 338

Total ROM coal reserves 3 371 280 - 651

- Coking 351 269 - 620

- Thermal 20 11 - 31

Total marketable reserves 3 230 165 - 395

- Coking 162 124 - 286

- Middling 48 30 - 78

- Thermal 20 11 - 31

GS-GM

Ulaanbaatar

MONGOLIA

UHG
240 km30 km

BN

ROM COAL PRODUCTION (Mt)

2015

2.7

2016

3.0

2017

8.3

2018

10.9

2019

10.7

2020

7.7

2021

4.3

Erdene Resource Development Corporation (TSX: ERD | OTC:
ERDCF | MSE: ERDN) is focused on the acquisition,
exploration, and development of large, high-grade, near surface,
precious and base metals deposits in southwest Mongolia.

Erdene has interests in three mining licenses and an
exploration license in southwest Mongolia, where exploration
success has led to the definition of the Khundii Minerals